
KEVIN KAMENETZ 
County Executive 

Steven Haywood 

January 8, 2013 

15 Middle Woods Court 
Parkton, Maryland 21120 

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance 
Case No. 2013-0125-A 
Property: 15 Middle Woods Court 

Dear Mr. Haywood: 

LAWRENCE M. STAHL 
Managing Administrative Law Judge 

JOHN E. BEVERUNGEN 
Administrative Law Judge 

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. 

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that 
any party may file with the Baltimore County Board of Appeals an appeal within thirty (30) 
days from the date of this Order. For further information on filing an appeal, please contact 
the Office of Administrative Hearings at 410-887-3868. 

JEB:dlw 
Enclosure 

Sincerely, 

c: Austin Childs, 16260 Falls Road, Monkton, MD 21111 

Office of Administrative Hearings 
105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 103 J Towson, Maryland 21204 J Phone 410-887-3868 J Fax 410-887-3468 

www.baltimorecountymd.gov 



IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIAN CE * BEFORE THE 
(15 Middle Woods Court) 
J1h Election District 
3rd Councilmanic District 
Steven W. Haywood 
Petitioner 

* * * 

* OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE 

* HEARINGS FOR 

* BALTIMORE COUNTY 

* CASE NO. 2013-0125-A 

* * * * * * * 

OPINION AND ORDER 

This matter comes before the Office of Administrative Hearings (OAH) for Baltimore 

County for consideration of a Petition for Administrative Variance filed by the legal owner of the 

property, Steven W. Haywood. The Petitioner is requesting Variance relief pursuant to Section 

400.3, to permit a garage (detached) in the rear yard of an existing single-family dwelling with a 

height of 21 feet in lieu of the required 15 feet. The subject property and requested relief is more 

fully depicted on the site plan that was marked and accepted into evidence as Petitioner' s Exhibit 

1. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments were received and are made part of 

the record of this case. There were no adverse ZAC comments received from any of the County 

reviewing agencies. 

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject 

property having been posted on December 9, 2012, and there being no request for a public 

hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented. 

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the 

Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to 

indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare 

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING 

Date \ - e -\3 

By ___ .....i&-)~------



of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the· Administrative Law Judge, 

the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with 

the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the 

B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner. 

Although the Office of Planning did not make any recommendations related to the garage 

usage, I will impose conditions that the accessory structure not be converted into a dwelling unit 

or apartment, not contain any sleeping quarters, living area, kitchen or bathroom facilities, and 

not be used for commercial purposes. 

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County 

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the 

requested variance should be granted. 

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this gth day of January, 2013 by the Administrative 

Law Judge for Baltimore County, that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from Section 

400.3, to permit a garage (detached) in the rear yard of an existing single-family dwelling with a 

height of21 feet in lieu of the required 15 feet, be and is hereby GRANTED. 

The relief granted herein shall be subject to the following: 

1. Petitioner may apply for his building permits and be granted same upon receipt of 
this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is 
at his own risk until such time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order has 
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, Petitioner would be required 
to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition. 

2. The Petitioner or subsequent owner(s) shall not convert the subject accessory 
structure into a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any 
sleeping quarters, living area, kitchen or bathroom facilities. 

3. The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes. 

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING 

Date ____ \ _-_8'_--_,_~------
~v> 

BY~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-
2 



Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this 

Order. 

JEB:dlw 

ORDER RECEIVEO FOR FILING 

- i - \.3 Date~~~~--~~~~~~~~~ 

~\.? 
BY~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 3 

Admi is ative Law Judge for 
Baltimore County 
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Petitien .fo.r Administrative Variance· 
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County 

fo.r the property located at ~ 5 Middle \/\1.oods Court 
which is presently zoned ... R ... C .... -4----~ -

Thls Petition ahaH b• flied with tM Oep-,tm•nt of Permits and ~elopment Management. The undersigned, legal 
owner(s) of the_ property sit~ In Baltimore County ~d which ls·descrlbed In the description and plat attached hereto and 
_made a pert hereof. hereby petition for a Variance from Sectlon(s) 

Section 400.3 
To permit a garage in the rear yard of an existing single family with a height of 21 

feet in lieu of the required 15 feet. /) , ... ~, II). , 
;vc::w./ l? 

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the ~ning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back 
of this petition form. 

Property Is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. 
I .. or we. agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posUng, etc, and.further ag~ to and are to be bounded by the zoning 
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. 

Contract Purchger/Leffn: 

Name • Type or Print 

Signature 

Address Telephone No. 

~ State Zip Code 

Attomev For Petitioner: 

Name - Type or Print 

Signature 

Company 

Address Telepho~ No. 

City State Zip Code 

lf#e do-solemnly declare and affirm, under th.e penaltles of 
perjury. that I/we are the legal own8f(s) Qf the property which 
Is the subject ol this Petition. 

Leg,I Owner(s)j 

Signature 

15 Middle Woods Court 
Addr.M Telephone No. 

Parkton, Maryland 21120 
City State Zip Code 

Rep,uentatlve.-to be Contacted; 

Nfflle Auslir I Cl 1ilds 

Add*' 16260 Falls Road 

city Monkton, Maryland ~1111 
tate Zip Code 

A Public Hearing hmng been formally dem.nded •ndlor found to l»requlrecl, It Is on.tered by the Zoning Commissioner or Baltlmore County. 
lhis day O:f , ltlat the su~ matte( of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the z.onlng 
regulations of Bafflmore County and thaTlfiiiji'"'operty be reposted. 

CASE NO. 2013-0IZf-A 

REV 10/25101 
ORDER RECEIVEO FOR FILING 

Date __ \..l-----_Q_/_\--"'3, ____ _ 

@v BY--~~~_,,_~~~~~--~~- __ __.) 



A-ffidttvit in ·supPbtt"b'fAdtmnigtrative Variance 
. . 

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Counfy, as 
follows: That the infonnation herein given Is within the per.sonal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) islare 
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public·hesrltig·is scheduled in the future with regard theteto. 

15 flliddle Woods Court That the Afflant(s) does/do presently reside at 
A~ 

· Parkton, Maryland· 21 l2ie 
City ' ta zip code 

Th~t based upon personal kn()Wledg~. the following. are the facts upon which I/we base 1he request for an Administrative 
Vanance .at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): 

The Haywood family wishes to construct a·garage on their property. 
They own multiple cars, which, along with lawn and maintenance equipment, 
need to be stored and protected from the elements. 
We have conducted a comprehensive architectural and site analysis, and 
as illustrated in the attached photographs and sketches, the height of the garage 
can not be reduced without sacrificing appropriate architectural compatibility with 
the adjacent buildings and neighborhood. 
The neighbors have seen the proposed design, and are in full support of the 
project. 

ac nowledge(s) that ·If a formal demand is filed, Afflant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and 
· · y be required to provide addltlonal information. 

slgnalun1 

Name - Type or Print 

ST ATE or: MARY\.AND; COONTY··C)t="9Al.11MORI:, town: 

I Hf;REBY ceRTIFY, thl_s ,;l (., 4 ~ay of t,,,)o,n·"""' hv 
of Maryland, in and for the ~aforesaid, personaAy·appeared 

. cN 1 ). • before me. a Notary Public of the State 

ASWITHESS my hand and-Notariat.Seai 

REV 10/25101 

to mf! as ·such ·ant(s). 

Notary~ ...._ 

My Commission Expires COMMONWEALTH OF PE 

NOTARIAL SEAL 
ANN M FREY 

A 

FAWN GRQ. VE , NOTARY PUBLIC 
M . BORO .. YORKC 
.Y Commission Expire• S t OUNTY 

•. ep ember 24, 2014 



ZONING DESCRIPTION for the 
HAYWOOD PROPERTY, 15 MIDDLE WOODS COURT, 

PARKTON,MARYLAND 21120 

Beginning at a point on the East side Middle Woods Court, which is 40 ft. wide at 
the distance of 1,272 ft. south of the centerline of the nearest intersecting street, 
Middletown Road, which is 40 ft. wide, thence running Northeast, 180 ft., thence 
Southeast 110 ft. , thence Northeast 90 ft., thence Northeast 45 ft., thence 
Northwest 85 ft. , thence Northeast 197 ft, thence Southeast 248 ft., thence 
Southwest 254.75 ft., thence West 50 ft., thence Southwest 170 ft. , thence West 
125 ft. , thence Northwest 54.98 ft., thence Northwest 91.65 ft., thence Northwest 
24.44 ft. to the point of beginning, containing 2.604 acres. 

7C 3 

2013 _QIZ >-fl 
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Bil TIMORE COUNTY, MARYLA.ND 
'OFFICE OF BUDGET AND FINANCE ; 
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT ~ , 

No. r1 1 • ti ocr-npr iHh,1 i<;J;:1.,Ct I 

HCilliJ1• TJ. I ,r.. 
Date: ____ ...,___,~---~-~-,H/3f1!2C<12 11/.!.0'2012 09':~3:~'.i '\ 

~ev Sub R G WJ.~ WilKIN HAY TST 
. Source/ Rev/ > EEifil .~ 67631) 1 ll:..CV20t'.:> CfUI 

· '-Unit S1,1b Unit 01:>j Sub Obj Dept Obj BS Acct 5 ~~ 7JJNlf#.l VERIFIC~Trntl 

lQQJ_~~l.!2~~0~~~·~~.U~h-~~l~}~ti~~..,.....,-1---,,-~' T--::-:,--f__;_~~"-----'1 WI. -090140 ' . 
f,.'i'!i~ Tut ~75.0fJ 

Rec 
From: 

For: 

Total: 

J','5.{JO • CK i.~ CA 
RiltiMJr£- Coltity, Hary.hr,d 

CASHIER'S 



KEVIN KAM ENET Z 
County Executive 

Steven Haywood 
15 Middle Woods Court 
Parkton MD 21120 

December 28, 2012 

ARNO LD JABLO N 
Deputy Administrative Officer 

Directar,Department of Permits, 
Approvals & Inspections 

RE: Case Number: 2013-0125 A, Address: 15 Middle Woods Court, 21120 

Dear Mr. Haywood: 

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning 
Review, Department of Permits, Approvals, and Inspection (PAI) on November 30, 2012. This letter is 
not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval 
agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far 
from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the 
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, 
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements 
that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file. 

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the 
commenting agency. 

WCR:jaf 

Enclosures 

c: People's Counsel 

W. Carl Richards, Jr. 
Supervisor, Zoning Review 

Austin Childs, 16260 Falls Road, Monkton, MD 21111 

Zoning Review I County Office Building 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 I Towson, Maryland 21 204 1 Phone 410-887-3391 I Fax 410-887-3048 

www.baltimorecountymd.gov 



Martin O'Malley, Governor I 
Anthony G. Brown, Lt. Governor 

Ms. Kristen Lewis 
Baltimore County Office of 

State!Ygnway I Darrell B. Mobley, Acting Secretary 
Melinda B. Peters, Administrator 

Administration 
MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

Date: / 2 --13-/2 

Permits and Development Management 
County Office Building, Room 109 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

RE: Baltimore County 

ltemNo_2.e13-tJJ25-J r 

/kJrr; ru 1ffr1,1-fi-IL€ l&!-1 Ul az 
~~ 1-J.~7.word.. 
I'!:' M,.JJJi Wet=Kl-s (18(,l,;q-

Dear Ms. Lewis: 

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above 
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is 
not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available 
information this office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee 
approval of Item No. -2...oJ3-0/2~ -A 

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Richard Zeller at 
410-545-5598 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5598. Also, you may E-mail him at 
(rzeller@sha.state.md.us). 

Sincerely, 

f st~ !ti~ 
Access Management Division 

SDF/raz 

My telephone number/toll-free number is ---------
Mary land Relay Service/or Impaired Hearing or Speech 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free 

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street • Baltimore, Maryland 21202 • Phone 410.545.0300 • www.roads .maryland .gov 



BAL Tl MORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director 
Department of Permits, Approvals 
And Inspections 

FROM: Dennis A. Kd~dy, Supervisor 
Bureau of Development Plans 
Review 

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting 
For December 24, 2012 

DATE: December 17, 2012 

Item Nos. 2013-0124, 0125, 0126, 0128, 0129, 0130 and 0131. 

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject­
zoning items, and we have no comments. 

DAK:CEN 
Cc: file 

G:\DevPlanRev\ZAC -No Comments\ZAC12242012 - NO COMMENTS.doc 
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING 
ATTENTION: KRISTEN LEWIS ... , ·--· .... -- ·-

DATE: 12/10/2012 
Cose Number: 2013-0129-A 
Petitioner I Developer: STEVEN W. HAYWOOD-
_____ ··-- __ AUSTIN B . .CHILDS, AIA 

Dote of Hearing (Closing): DE(:~MBER 24, 2012 

This is to certify under fhe penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) 
required by law were p_g~ted conspicuously on the property located at: 
15 MIDDLE WOODS COURT 

The sign(s) were posted on: DECEMBER 9, 2012 

Z ON I N'G NOTICE 
ADMINISTRATIVE 

VARIANCE 

--------·-------
_ JJJBLIC HEARING ? 

Pll\011110 S!C""f.i-11:mtThti.-llll.TI- m ,(_~ 
AN EUGIBLE <NDIVIOUAL OR GROUP MAY 
REOUFST A PU!!LIC HEARING CONC£11NING 
THI Pl<OP05f.O Vf<RIANCE. PROVIDED fT 
IS DONE IN THE /ONING OFFICE BEFORE 
4 JO o.,. mi .Mr>rl, - DELEM&B iii.t,~ 
AODIJIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAii ABlE AT 
lOIIIIIG ·~sm l()li Niil DHUOPIOO IA..Cam 
\~~,;";.;'~t,'. " ' m . m -m1 

I U l •h r\ l U M<:" lt.USUllf 

Linda O' Keefe 
(Printed Name of Sign l'ostcr) 

523 Penny Lane 
(Street Address of Sign PostC'r) 

Hunt Valley, Mary land 21030 
(City, S.!_al~,_~ip of Sign Posltrl 

410 - 666 5366 
(Te lephone Number of"Sign Poster) 



! , . ,., , .• 1.1 ., , .• 1 -•:.,J • .• 1 <:> 1 / "" 201 3 0 1 07 11 ...-1 7 7 ,· (G MT) I 1 , :, , , , ~-, ,.,·· t 1, 1 , I, 11,. t •• 

\. 

FAX CQ\IER SHEET 
TO Debbie 

CO.\Ul,-\..'\'Y Baltimore County 

F.\...~l'iUl\IBER 14108873468 

FR.0.\1 Austin Childs 

D \TE 2013-01-07 11:50:18 GMT 

RE 

COVER l\lIESSAGE 
See attached sign posting for 15 Middle Woods Court 

RECEIVED 

JAN 7 2013 

Ol'RCl:OF AOMINJSTRATTVE HEARINGS 

www.efax.com 



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEP TMENT OF PERMITS , APPROVAi AND INSPECTI ONS 
ZONING REVl!=W .. 

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES 

Case Number 2013 1 . ,[' t/Jfle Joo/< {;ud 
Phone Number: 410-887-3391 

Planner, Please Print Your Name 

Filing Date: 11ho(7- Posting Date: ~ 1 
Closing Date: 12- /z.'f/tV 

. TZ . ·- ~ fL- _ _ t I 
Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be 
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. 

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list ( on the. 
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any 
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner 
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must ·be visible on the 
prol?erty on or before the posting date rioted above. It should _remain there through the closing 
date. · . 

2 . · DEADLINE: The closing date is t~e de~dline for an occupant or ownir within 1,000 feet to file 
a formal request for a public hearing . . Please. understand that even if there is no formal 
requestfor a public hearing, the process is not complete on the do.sing date: 

3. ORDER: · After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning 
. commissioner. He may: (a}grant the requested relief; (b) deny the r~quested relief; or (c) 

order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification, usually 
within -10 days of the closing date if all County agencies' commer1ts are received, . as -to 
whether the petition has been- granted, denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be 
mailed to you by First Class mail. · · 

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must g·o to a public hearing 
(whether due to a neighbor's formal requ.est or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning 

· commissioner), notification will be · forwarded to you. The sigri on· the property must be 
·changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally 
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to 
this office. · · 

(Detach Along Dotted Line) 

-------- -------- ------------- ----- ----------- -------------------------------------------------- -
Petftioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only · 

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FO 

Case Nu ni be r 201 J I O 12.. i · 1-A . Address _f...,./ L.+....µ..J,,P-f-''--'-'--_..1,C....=..<Owt..,:!/r-=s-'--~=c.,=1c."-'-'/-/. _____ _ 

Petitioner's Name ;'/eve,,) }j/ hf;, woo / 
Posting Date: /2/9 /1z.. . . 

Tl 

Telephone o/10 - t./72- - Z<./88 

Closing Date: / 767/ 1~ 
Wording for Sign: 

------- . · To permit a garage in the rear yard of an existing single family with a height of 21 
feet in lieu of the required 15 feet. · 

Revised 7 /06/11 

- - - - - ... ·-. ~~.-.. n-r, •c~IT ('\I= Pl=RMITS . APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS 



SDA T: Real Property Search 

Mar)·land Departmen t of Assessments and Ta,at ion 
Real l' ropert,, Data Seard1 (•w-'.2A) 
fULTIMORE COUNTY 

Account Identifier: Dist r ict - 07 Account Number - 2200022472 

Owner Name: 

Mailing Address: 

Premises Adll rcss 
15 MIDD LE WOODS CT 
0-0000 

HAYWOOD STEVEN W 

15 MIDDLE WOODS CT 
PARKTON MD 2 1120-89 15 

Owner Information 

l 1se: 
Principa l Residence: 
Deed Reference: 

Location & Structure Information 

Legal Description 
2.604 AC 
15 MIDDLE WOODS CT SES 
MIDDLETOWN WOODS 

Page 1 of 1 

Go Back 
View Map 

New Search 
GroundRent Redemption 
GroundRent Registration 

RESIDENTIAL 

YES 

I) / 14261/ 00357 
2) 

Mru!. 
0017 

Grid 
0007 

Parcel 
0018 

Sub District Subdivision 
0000 

Lot 
8 

Assessment Area 
2 

Plat No: 
Plat Ref: 0067/ 0061 

Special Tax Areas 

Primarv Structure Built 
1998 

Town 
Ad Valorem 
Tax Class 

Enclosed Area 
3,468 SF 

Stories Basement !Y1!£ Exterior 
2.000000 YES STANDARD UNIT BRICK 

Base Value 

Land 278,400 

Improvements: 390,880 

Total: 669,280 

Preferential Land: 0 

HAYWOOD STEVEN W 
NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER 

WOODS BROS INC 

ARMS LENGTH VACANT 

MIDDLETOWN WOODS INC 

ARMS LENGTH VACANT 

Partial Exempt Assessments 
County 
State 
Municipal 

Value 
As Of 
0 1/01 /201 1 

232,000 

414,400 

646,400 

NONE 

Property Land Area 
2.6000 AC 

Value Information 

Phase-in Assessments 
As Of As Of 
07/01/2012 07/01 /20 13 

646,400 646,400 

0 

Transfer Information 

Date: 
Deed!: 

Date: 
Deed I: 

Date: 
Deed I: 

Exemption Information 

Class 
000 

000 

000 

01/13/2000 

/14261 / 00357 

09/23/1998 

/13 168/ 00026 

04/30/ 1996 

I 11556/ 00662 

07/01/2012 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Price: 
Deed 2: 

Price: 
Deed 2: 

Price: 
Deed 2: 

Co unty Use 
04 

$0 

$ 130,000 

$92,000 

07/01/2013 

0.00 

Tax Exempt: Special Tax Recapture: 
Exempt Class: ONE 

Homestead Application Information 

Homestead Application Status: No Application 

http:// sdatcert3 .resi usa. org/rp _ rewrite/ detai ls.aspx?County=04&Search Type=S TREET &Ac ... 1/8/2013 
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Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation 
BALTIMORE COUNTY 
Real Property Data Search 

District - 07 Account Number - 2200022472 

Page 1 of2 

Go Back 
View Map 
New Search 

14 

'--
12 \ 

The information shown on this map has been compiled from deed descriptions and plats and is not a property 

survey. The map should not be used for legal descriptions. Users noting errors are urged to notify the 

Maryland Department of Planning Mapping, 30 I W. Preston Street, Baltimore MD 2120 I. 

If a plat for a property is needed, contact the local Land Records office where the property is located. 

Plats are also available online through the Maryland State Archives at www.plats.net. 

Property maps provided courtesy of the Mary land Department of Planning ©2011. 
For more information on electronic mapping applications, visit the Maryland Department of Planning 

web site at wvvw.mdp.state.md.us/OurProducts/OurProducts.shtml 

http://sdatcert3.resiusa.org/rp_rewrite/maps/showmap.asp?countyid=04&accountid=07+220. .. 1/8/2013 



MEMORANDUM 

DATE: February 15, 2013 

TO: Zoning Review Office 

FROM: Office of Administrative Hearings 

RE: Case No. 2013-0125-A - Appeal Period Expired 

The appeal period for the above-referenced case expired on February 
7, 2013. There being no appeal filed, the subject file is ready for 
return ' the Zoning Review Office and is placed in the 'pick up box.' 

c: v(:ase File 
Office of Administrative Hearings 



CASE NO. 2013-_D_ \_J,,_ ) _.,,,_f'( __ 

Comment 
Received 

IJ-:-t1 

CHECKLIST 

Department 

DEVELOPMENT PLANS REVIEW 
(if not received, date e-mail sent ____ __, 

DEPS 
(if not received, date e-mail sent ____ ___; 

FIRE DEPARTMENT 

PLANNING 
(if not received, date e-mail sent ____ ___; 

STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION 

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING 

COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION 

ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS 

Support/Oppose/ 
Conditions/ 
Comments/ 
No Comment 

ZONING VIOLATION (Case No. ____________ ___J 

. ~9- ~,.,\.> 
PRIOR ZONING (Case No. ____________ _../~ \/ 

"'1/ 
NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT ~o\ Date: 

SIGN POSTIN~ '-~\°'- Date:~ - ·E-2 JS by 0\ \Cae,\s• _.., 
t\q--@ ¥'·2Qf~- V ,~ · ~ ~ ~ · ~ - ~ .~t=-? 

PEOPLE'S COUNSEL APPEARANCE 

PEOPLE'S COUNSEL COMMENT LETTER 

Yes D No D 
Yes D No D 

Comments, if any: -----------------'---------





"\c..'-N \ \5 \ 



\J\E.W 'c__ \ 
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2-0\~- ~\7...5-A 
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